PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robotic Integrated Technology, LLC	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robotic Integrated Technology Development Corporation	
Street Address:	631 West 5th Street	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11682493
Application Number:	12343411
Application Number:	12343412
PCT Number:	US0969346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: aespinoza@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: M. Todd Hales

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-7108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082216-0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Todd Hales

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023923 FRAME: 0392 \$160,00 1168249

501090269

source=082216-0010_Name_Change#page1.tif source=082216-0010_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023923 FRAME: 0393



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20090795249-27

Filing Date and Time

11/04/2009 7:44 AM

Entity Number **E0238232007-4**

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

	Robotic Integrated Technology, LLC Name of constituent entity	
	Nevada Jurisdiction	limited liability company Entity type *
	and,	
	Robotic Integrated Technology Deve Name of resulting entity	elopment Corporation
	California	corporation
	Jurisdiction	Entity type *
·	A plan of conversion has been addlaw of the jurisdiction governing to Location of plan of conversion: (cl	
	and the second s	on is attached to these articles.
	The complete executed plan place of business of the res	of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal sulting entity.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 3-25-09

PATENT REEL: 023923 FRAME: 0394



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nysos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4. Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (If a foreign entity is the resulting entity in the conversion):

Attn: Randy Simmons

c/o:

Robotic Integrated Technology Development Corporation

631 West 5th Street Ontano, CA 91762

- Effective date of conversion (optional) (not to exceed 90 days after the articles are filed pursuant to NRS 92A.240)*.
- 6. Signatures must be signed by:
 - 1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an officer of each Nevada corporation; all general partners of each Nevada limited pertnership or limited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; a trustee of each Nevada business trust; a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liability partnership (a.k.a. general partnership governed by NRS chapter 87).
 - If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it.

Name of constituent entity

X/Whall lallown Manager

Signature

10/37 10

Date

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 3-25-09

PATENT REEL: 023923 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 02/10/2010